Albuquerque Metropolitan Board of REALTORS®
Southwest Multiple Listing Service, Inc.
Phone: (505)842-1433 / Fax: (505) 842-0448

1st Half 2006 cf. 2007 RECAP for Greater Albuquerque Area

Class R1 (Existing Single-Family Detached) & Class R2 (Existing Condo/Townhome Attached)

Class R1
Average Price:

Median Price:

Total Sold & Closed:

Total Dollar Volume:

New Listings:

Class R2
Average Price:

Median Price:

Total Sold & Closed:

Total Dollar Volume:

New Listings:

The numbers above reflect the time period between January 1st and June 30th of 2006 and 2007.

2006
$223,378
$183,000

6,261

$1,398,569,658
11,492

2006
$146,305
$132,480

716
$104,754,380

1,100

2007
$242,432
$196,882

5,410

$1,311,557,120
14,315

2007
$160,644
$149,450

582
$93,494,808

1,270

% of Change
8.53%
7.59%

-13.59%
-6.22%
24.56%

% of Change
9.80%
12.81%
-18.72%
-10.75%
15.45%
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